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Reg. No.

VI Semester B.Com. (NEP) Degree Examination, May/June- 2025

COMMERCE
Management Accounting
(Repeater/Regular)
Time : 2 Hours Maximum Marks : 60
Instructions to Candidates:
1. Using Simple Calculator is allowed
2. Answer all questions according to internal choice.
3s Case study'"Section-D" is compulsory.
SECTION - A
AN - R
Answer any FIVE of the following questions. (5x2=10)

NEYNYY LBewmdT W@ IFAOR  wv3o20.
1. /)/ Define Management Accounting.
QT BT 656%@;&4 WETIA.
Mention two limitations of financial statements.
TOTA LoD ATB QUEOTNFT,  wGeDA.
/e')’ What is the purpose of Ratio analysis?
ONTVZ  DFeRBWOD RT3 eTFe0?
/eﬁ What do you mean by Cash flow statement?
SN BOFP BB HoTBesd?
/Z)/ State any two objectives of Management Audit.
VWD "’5-5 TOBRETS AT emdwesmﬂmut 2TOND.
f) What are Common size statements?
AOWRT, TRSW  BeH  HOTTED?
g) List any two Solvency Ratio.
VW QeFFzI3 ,&dé (Solvency) OWTRINYI, WPeDA.
SECTION - B
FATATY o SN
Answer any THREE of the following questions. (3x5=15)
FNSIYNEY e ab.rada; YUZOR0.
2.  Explain the difference between Cost Accounting and Management Accounting.
3% 6'3:@:’:9 W) IVFII?D sﬂa;mgd DG, BIVANGTD,  QTOR.
< Explain the Objectives of Management Audit.
AW BT eﬂ@ DodeeS mcé}eam%ﬁmi LTOR.
[P.T.O.
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/4./ From the following data, Calculate current Ratic and Quick Ratio.
Current Assets Rs. 6,00,000
Inventories Rs. 1,50,000
Cash and Bank Rs. 50,000
Debtors . Rs. 2,00,0060
Bills Reccivables Rs. 1,00,600
Current Liabilities Rs. 3,00,000
FENS  BedcHos Wl sRIE DS 3p3 STTHBBE, -ﬁimz’s:
WD BAND e, 6,00,000
patefalaten oe. 150,000
SIpIaVERRASTA] 3,07 . 50,000
TOOTRTTS Tw.  2,00,000
TF R_-:j{’é@ﬁﬁﬁdo tw. 100,000
w9 TIGIND Te. 3.00,000 -

From the f?)]lowing data Calculatc Tread percentage taking 2021 as the base year:

Particulars 31-03-2021 31-03-2022 31-03-2023
Sales 60,000 80,000 1,00,000
Cost of Sales 30,000 50,000 60,000
Administrative expenses 10,000 15,000 20,000
Selling expenses 5,000 6,000 8,000
Other Expenscs 3,000 4,000 2,000

FENT  Swbdobd, evIcieens 2021 OW, ST JIFEON  Jonedsy - T
Yo Iermmamcndy JSEmes.

amTneh 31-03--2021 31-03-2022 31-03-2023
WIHTTE 60,000 80,000 1,00,000
00T 6523 30,000 50,000 60,000
=@es By 10,000 15,000 20,000
vl ] 5,000 6,000 8,000
933 @Bedrich 3,000 4,000 2,000
/ From thcwfollowing information Calculate cash from Operations
Particulars 2023 | 2024
Profit and loss Account 15,000 60,000
Sundry Debtors 30,000 34,000
Bills Receivables 26,000 21,000
Stocks 34,000 50,000
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Py

Creditors 17,000 20,000

Bills Payables 3,000 10,000

Additional Information:

a)  Goodwill written off during the year Rs. 6,000

b) Depreciation charged on the assets Rs. 9,000

B TN AUBTT  TRHEOD UHICH S TODE  BOTLUER00T [N

- 5

NETORTW, FOWLHROWD.

DEcns: 2023 2024
o Y O oo 15,000 60,000
DOMTD 30,000 34,000
WTEERT  TORRD 26,000 21,000
3¢, 34,000 50,000
RBTTD 17,000 20,000
gamsg  avoBneD 3,000 10,000

—

==

a TART JIRFTY DT Sw. 6,000 IR TN,
b ©An¢ Hed RTIE Ce. 9.0008y IROORTRNTS,

SECTION - C
RN — X
Answer any TWO of the following questions. (2x10=20)
INIYNYY  demd T ZJner  evgo20.
Explain the Advantages and Disadvantages of Management Accounting.
VWFTR ST T NETH/OD TR T WENTR,  WWOR0.

)./ Explain the differences between Financial Audit and Management Audit

DR &y TOdREE B AnFmme g3, WOZRTIoD TRIT

BIVANTR,  LTOA.
/Following is the Profit and Loss Account of Charan Ltd. for the year ended

31 March.

Particulars 2022-23(Rs) 2023-24(Rs)

Sales 11,00,000 15,008,000

Less: Purchases 3,00,000 5,60,000
Wages 1,00,000 1,40,000
Factory expenses 1,00,000 70,000
Gross profit 6,00,000 7,30,000

[P.T.O.
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Less: Office Expenses 80,000
Selling Expenses 60,000
Depreciation 30,000
Interest 30,000
Net Profit : 4,00,000

48143

70,000
56,000
28,000
28,000
5,48.000

a} Prepare a Common size Profit and Loss account for the given data

b)  Determine the profitabilily of the concern

WO 0D OMBECIT Om0Y 31-3-2023 Yy 248 oo WD SAAY

BT B FPNP0RR.

QRTNSS 2022-23
(Bw.)

WITOE3 11,00,000
3¢ SOBedh 3,00,000
e 1,00.,000
DT éazséﬁ% 1,00,000

288 e 6,00,000

36  BB/e0  dnsd 80,000
SROT ST 60,000
ATY 30,000

AL 30,000
Ebo"%ﬁ s 4,410,000

a oY NF TINW TRwE, mI3E  S8nem, 2cimdad.
- % Fi] = - o,

b) SR  cegmRobEIohD,  FOmHIEENG.

The Financial statement of two years of Rajguru are given below:

Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Particulars Note

.  Equity and Liabilities
A) Shareholders Fund
1)  Share capailal 1
il) Reserve and Surplus 2
B) Non-current Liahilitics
i)  Long Term Borrowing 3
C) Current Liabilities
1)  Trade Payables 4
Total s

2023
4,30,000
60,240
72,000

62,160
6,24,400

2023-24
(B8R
15,00,000
5,60,000
1,40,000
70,000
7,30,000
70,000
56,000
28,000
28,000
5,48,000

2024
4,54,000
63,360
36,000

71,040
6,24,400




(I R

II. Assets

)

D)} Non-current Assets

i)

ii)

Tangible fixed Assets
Intangible Fxied Assets

E) Cument Asseis

1)

Inventories

ii) Trade Receivable
iii} Cash and Cash

Equivalents
Total

Notes to Accounts:
Particulars

Note-1 Share Capital
Equity Share Capital

Note-2

Note-3

Note-4

Note-5

Note-6

Note-7

Note-8

Total

Reserves and Surplus
Profit and Loss A/c
Total

Long term Borrowing
Debentures

Total

Trade Payables
Creditors

Total

Tangibie Fixed Assets
Land

Total

Intangible Fixed Assets
Goodwill

Total

Inventaries

Stock

Total

Trade Receivables
Debiors

Less: RDD

Total

1,20,000
60,000

2,95,200
$5,200

64,000
6,24,400
2023
4,30,000
4,30,000

60,240
60,240

72,000
72,000

62,160
62,160

1,20,000
1,20,000

60,000
60,000

2,95,200
2,95,200

89,400
4.200
85,200

48143

1,80,000
30,000

2,56,200
1,01,400

56,300
6,24,400

2024

4,54,000
4,54,000

63,360
63,360

36,000
36,000

71,040
71,040

1,80,000
1,80,000

30,000
30,000

2,56.200
2,56,200

1,06,200
4,800
1,01,400

[P.T.O.
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Note-9  Cash and Cash Equivalent

Cash at bank
Total

Additional Ynformation:

a)
b)
c)
d)

You are required to prepare Cash flow slatement a;
Tomrtth  QoRNBE 20D mRERY TEOTOAI

Dividend paid Rs.21,000

Land purchased Rs.60,000
Goodwill written off Rs.30,000
Debenture redeemed Rs.36,000

64,000
64,000
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56,800
56,800

s per AS-3(Revised)

Jadnesy, & s9nmod

QeBSTBAL.
wi 2hE) IeRmodng 3 =
QRTRSH Kiewds 2023
L A DD TeRmodne
A} Fewmod 20
D Jed oB=Y 4,30,000
i) Qoemen 0B B3 60,240
B) mdcdeds Zamneodnc
1) SFTerwl Aoenst 72,000
Q) Y Zesnoddnh
} WD) R 62,160
R +6.24,400
I san
D) wdchesd SR
) fwedtms %O‘aﬁ’&ﬁeéc 1,20,000
0 3oz AT} 60,000
E) =g SHNDH
D e 2,95,200
D RRINE oK 85,200
m S S sneR  zm 64,000
EXT) 6,24,400
3nenR R3TEATITO:
ok, 2023
ReEE~1  dedd  wommy
TWERT, B woEmY 4,30,000
4,30,000

=3

2024
4,54,000
63.360
36,000
71,040
6.24,400
1.80,000
30,000
2,56,200
1,01,400
56,800
6,24,400

2024

4,54,000
4,54,000
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AoES-2 N @y B
SRR P

kg
BRBH-3 DeTorRD  Tonsd
KIOTIND
)
ARBE-4 THIRUTY  DoDERBTER
RTFTTTY
28
CAREE-5 nee3dRns %Da%ﬁ%
AYSTAW
Wt
RRUEN-6 ReIOMmS AR
PAARDING
wid
ARES-7 TR
deyy
iy
RREH5-8 SITRTTY wdeﬁeadcﬁg}
TOMTm
0. STEA.
Wiy

Ap¥I-9 SN aﬂaé_ao iR 3
méo?:sﬁtg fataw)

ey
5&%& Soed:

a) SRIPOT TRWBATH, O, 21000

b) Hem DoBATY TR 60,000

c) D I T  Tw. 30,000
d) o TFYD, koIdESm, Ce. 36,000

60.240
60,240

72,000
72,000

62,160
62,160

1,20,000
1,20,000

60,000
60,000

2,95,200
2,95,200

89,400
4,200
85,200

64,000
64,000
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63,360
63,360

36,000
36,000

. 71,040
71,040

1.80,000
1.80.600

30,000
30,000

2.56,200
2,56,200

1.06,200
4,800
1,01,400

36,800
. 56,300

I ST OIS 43 Tiodm, AS-3 I (TomyE) Deed

BO33DAD.

[P.T.O.
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SECTION - D
i - B

Case Study (Compulsory guestion): (1x15=15)

WL Wby (Fmyek T
11. Ramlal Ltd is facing financial difficulties, and the management wanls to analyse ils

financial position. Given the following details. Calculate and interprete the following

ratios:

a) Gross Profit Ralig,

b) Netl Profit Ratio

¢} Inventory Tumover Ratio

d} Dcbtors Turnover Ratio

Financial Data:

a) Sales Rs. 15,00,000

b)Y  Cost of Goods sold Rs. 9,00,000

¢} Net profit Rs. 2,50,000

d) Closing Stock Rs. 3,00,000

e¢) Deblors Rs. 2,00,000

oomeee  ONEE  CEFs  3eoTlnYI, SH0WET WY Dar@ESoio
@00 SfFF  R80h, DFesden wWOLAWIB. B NS LIONIW, B o
AT owesndvm, dmed e OgfA.

a) N, PD  SPTWE.

b) R coRE  waIed.

¢) TS Dot wdTnd.

d) =UMmTD Zbwedl $aTRS.

TORAT BZ03

3) PO : Ge.  15,00,000 '

b) =woeumed AODNY DY e 900,000

c) J¥F¥ weg : Te. 250,000

d) Zomok ASH : Bw. 300,000

¢) AUMdd : Tne. 200,000




